Prøvningsudvalget for Olietanke

Sekretariatet

Approval

In accordance to order no 1257 from the Ministry of Environment, issued November 2019, about design and operations of oil tanks, piping systems and pipelines.

A. <u>Construction</u>:

Piping system comprising of stainless-steel piping with press fittings and corresponding fittings

B. Designation: NiroSan Industry, Series 18000, piping system

C. Approval number: RT 64 01 33

D. Validity of the approval: Approval is valid until February 1st, 2027

E. <u>Holder of the approval:</u>

SANHA Poland Sp. o.o.

Poznańska 49

59-220 Legnica Poland

F. Description:

This approval covers the following:

- 1. NiroSan industry, Series 18000, single walled pipes of stainless-steel quality EN 1.4404/AISI 316L. Pipes are made in nominal dimensions from 15-108mm.
- 2. NiroSan industry, Series 18000, single walled pipes of stainless-steel quality EN 1.4404/AISI 316L. Press fittings contain red O-rings of FKM, fluoroelastomer.
- G. Approval:

NiroSan Industry, Series 18000, piping system approved in accordance to §7, as above ground piping for the products the order encompasses.

H. <u>Provisos:</u>

1. The installation guide from SANHA Poland Sp. o.o. must be submitted in danish and if any alterations are made, the guide containing installation and user information shall be submitted to PUFO for approval.

2. Assembly, connection and use

Assembly, connection and use must be done in accordance to the guide made by SANHA Poland Sp. o.o. any installation must be done by authorized personnel. The installation must be properly documented, and the tools used must be in accordance to the of SANHA Poland Sp. o.o. specified guide. Any waterproof markings, applied to the piping to document the insertion depth, must not be removed after assembly

I. <u>Use of the Approval</u>:

Referring to the piping system as type approved by PUFO (Prøvningsudvalget for Olietanke, the testing commission for oil tanks) shall be done only by reproducing this approval letter in its entirety.

On behalf of the Commission

P.U.V.

Allan Laursen

GRT640133feb2024 Side 2 af 2